Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-4190 Version: 1 Name: Interface Engineering, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Type: Contract Status: Approved

File created: 7/13/2021 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 9/23/2021 Final action: 9/23/2021

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Department of Capital Planning and Policy

Vendor: Interface Engineering, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Architectural and Engineering Design Services

Contract Value: \$587,880.00

Contract period: 8/1/2021 - 7/31/2023

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2021 \$97,980.00, FY 2022 \$293,940.00, FY 2023

\$195,960.00

Accounts: 11569.1031.11190.560105/7.00000.00000 (Capital Improvement Program)

Contract Number(s): H21-25-045

Concurrences:

The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct

participation.

PROCURED BY CCH

Summary: This vendor will provide professional architectural and engineering services for the replacement and renovation of the existing lighting system at Stroger Hospital and Parking Garage. Vendor will evaluate, design, and engineer the replacement of the existing lighting system, along with the subsequent procurement, construction administration and close-out services during the

construction period. Vendor will coordinate the project over multiple phases to minimize hospital and

patient service disruptions.

Sponsors:

Indexes: EARL MANNING, Director, Office of Capital Planning and Policy

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/23/2021	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s): Department of Capital Planning and Policy

File #: 21-4190, Version: 1

Vendor: Interface Engineering, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s): Architectural and Engineering Design Services

Contract Value: \$587,880.00

Contract period: 8/1/2021 - 7/31/2023

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2021 \$97,980.00, FY 2022 \$293,940.00, FY 2023 \$195,960.00

Accounts: 11569.1031.11190.560105/7.00000.00000 (Capital Improvement Program)

Contract Number(s): H21-25-045

Concurrences:

The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct participation.

PROCURED BY CCH

Summary: This vendor will provide professional architectural and engineering services for the replacement and renovation of the existing lighting system at Stroger Hospital and Parking Garage. Vendor will evaluate, design, and engineer the replacement of the existing lighting system, along with the subsequent procurement, construction administration and close-out services during the construction period. Vendor will coordinate the project over multiple phases to minimize hospital and patient service disruptions.